FORM PTO-1619A O I P OMB 0651-0027 DEC 1 3 2000 12-28-2000



101565010

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission	Туре	Conveyance Typ			
X New		- <u>X</u> Assignment	Security Agreeme	nt	
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name		
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government		
Corrective Reel #	: Document Frame #		ONLY by U.S. Government Ager	ecret File	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1)	WHITE, Philip			Month Day Year 10 18 2000	
Name (line 2)				Execution Date	
Second Party				Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1)	International Health Pr	oducts and Servic	es Ltd.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)	Chancery House, High Street, Opening of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)	
_	Dridgetorn	Barbados			
Address (line 3)	Bridgetown	State/Country	Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [Antony C. Edwards				
Address (line 1)	Suite 206				
Address (line 2)	347 Leon Avenue				
Address (line 3)	Kelowna, British Columb	ia V1Y 8C7			
Address (line 4)	Canada				
/		OR OFFICE USE ONLY			
	ng for this collection of information is estimated to a	verage approximately 30 minutes pe	er Cover Sheet to be recorded, including	g time for reviewing the document and	
Public burden reporti	ng for this collection of information is estimated to a	reparding this burden estimate to th	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Ch	D.C. 20503 See OMB	

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB S.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011362 FRAME: 0399

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
0140 0054	202

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027 PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (250) 861-4022					
Name Antony C. Edwards					
Address (line 1) Suite 206 - 347 Leon Avenue, Kelowna, British Columbia V1Y 8C7 Canada					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #					
Application Number(s) attached Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Patent Application Number(s) 09/560,698 Patent Number(s)					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number					
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT					
has not been assigned.					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-2452					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicated herein.					
Date					
Name of Person Signing Signature					

PATENT

REEL: 011362 FRAME: 0400

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, PHILIP WHITE, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is 104 - 285 Aurora Crescent, Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada, V1X 7N6, am the inventor of certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in Canadian Patent Application No. 2,306,720 filed April 27, 2000, United States Patent Application No. 09/560,698 filed April 27, 2000 and PCT Application No. PCT/CA00/00471 filed April 27, 2000, entitled:

Supplement for Restoring Growth Hormone Levels

AND WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL HEALTH PRODUCTS AND SERVICES LTD. (hereinafter called the Assignee), whose registered and records office is Chancery House, High Street, Bridgetown, Barbados, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention or improvements, and in and to the said Application(s), and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and said Application(s), and any and all applications claiming priority from said Application(s), continuations, continuation-in-part, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for such corresponding applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent; and I have on this date assigned to and hereby authorize the Assignee to file and prosecute in my name applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries, or Patent Cooperation Treaty applications or other regional applications the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said Application(s) and said Letters Patent, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said Application(s) and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

PATENT REEL: 011362 FRAME: 0401 AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of Canada and the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to Canada or the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the applications aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Kelowna, British Columbia, this // day of oc

PHILIP WHITE

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On this 6 day of September, 2000, before me, personally appeared PHILIP WHITE, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public My Commission is for Life

STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE

The foregoing Assignment is hereby accepted this 18 day of October, 2000.

INTERNATIONAL HEALTH PRODUCTS AND SERVICES LTD.

(C/S)

By: Name:

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 011362 FRAME: 0402



NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

CANADA, PROVINCE OF)
BRITISH COLUMBIA

RECORDED: 12/13/2000

I, ANTONY C. EDWARDS, a Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia, Canada, by royal authority duly appointed, DO CERTIFY that the paper writing hereto annexed is a true copy of an original document produced and shown to me and purporting to be an Assignment made the 18th day of October, 2000 between Philip White and International Health Products and Services Ltd., the said copy having been compared by me with the said original document, an act whereby being requested I have granted under my Notarial form and seal of office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal of office at the City of Kelowna, in the Province of British Columbia, Canada this $2c^{\gamma}$ day of November, 2000.

A Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia, Canada. My Commission is for life.

PATENT REEL: 011362 FRAME: 0403